
THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF KAJJANSI AT KAJJANSI

CRIMINAL REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 26-01-2026 to 30-01-2026
             

WEDNESDAY, 28-JAN-2026
BEFORE:: CHIEF MAGISTRATE KARUNGI DOREEN OLGA

Time Case number
Case
Category Parties Charge CRB No Sitting Type

Nature of
Appl./Appeal

1.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0277-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS KALUNGI
CHARLES AKA JJINGO
EDWARD

DEFILEMENT ATTEMPT Kajjansi/075/2025
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

2.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0519-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS OPIGE JASPHER
ALIAS OPIO MURDER-ATTEMPT-(A-B) Kajjansi/CRB 820/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

3.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0354-2024 Criminal
Offence UGANDA VS KABAJJO FRED

FALSE PRETENCE-
OBTAINING MONEY BY
FALSE PRETENCE

Kajjansi/752/2024
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

4.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0545-2023 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS WALAKIRA
LAWRENCE SSALONGO

MALICIOUS DAMAGE-
SPECIFIED PROPERTY IN SS
(7)

Kajjansi/CRB - 524/2023 Judgment

 

5.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0007-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS AYUEL DAIEU
RUACH DEFILEMENT Kajjansi/1162/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

6.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0359-2024 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS MUTYABA
IBRAHIM CRIMINAL TRESSPASS Kajjansi/CRB - 537/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

7.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-A-0026-2025 Capital
Offence

UGANADA VS
TUKAMUSHABA IBRAHIM MANSLAUGHTER Kajjansi/769/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

8.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0358-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS KALISA ALI &
ANR

FALSE PRETENCE-
OBTAINING MONEY BY
FALSE PRETENCE

Kajjansi/070/2025
Hearing -
prosecution
case
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9.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0228-2025 Criminal
Offence UGANDA VS NIMI DIDAN

FALSE PRETENCE-
OBTAINING MONEY BY
FALSE PRETENCE

Kajjansi/264/2025
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

10.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0396-2024 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS MUGANGA
SHAFIQ & 2ORS HOUSEBREAKING Kajjansi/804/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

11.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0248-2024 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS WALAKIRA
GEORGE WILLIAM

REMOVING BOUNDARY
MARKS Kajjansi/380/2024 Hearing -

defence
 

12.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0231-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS PHILMA NSIDA
DDAMULIRA & 2 OTHERS CRIMINAL TRESSPASS Kajjansi/132/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

13.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0437-2024 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS NANTEGE
TEOPISTA SANYU

INSULTING-THE MODESTY
OF A WOMAN OR GIRL Kajjansi/892/2024 Hearing -

defence
 

14.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0378-2025 Criminal
Offence UGANDA VS GOLOLA WILLY

FALSE PRETENCE-
OBTAINING MONEY BY
FALSE PRETENCE

Kajjansi/194/2025
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

15.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0581-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS NIWAHEREZA
RUTATINA ALIAS NIWAHA
ALEXANDER

THEFT Kajjansi/1414/2025
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

16.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0562-2024 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS A1 - KISITU
GODFREY MUHIRWE & ANR

CARNAL KNOWLEDGE-
PERMITS MALE AGAINST
NATURE

Kajjansi/CRB - 446/2023
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

17.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0284-2024 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS LUGUMBA
IMURAN DEFILEMENT Kajjansi/782/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

18.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0582-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS NIWAHEREZA
RUTATINA ALIAS NIWAHA
ALEXANDER

THEFT Kajjansi/1415/2025
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

19.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0587-2024 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS KAYEMBA
CHRISTOPHER AND
ANOTHER

DIRECTORS-FRAUDULENT
ACQUISITION OF PROPERTY Kajjansi/1447/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

23/01/2026, 13:23 Court Case Administration System

https://ccas.judicature.go.ug/ccas/causelistmaker2.php?todate=30-01-2026&fromdate=26-01-2026&case_maintence_sht=&sitting_court_id=& 2/5



20.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0392-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS SNYMAN
NICOLAAS TJAART

MURDER-WRITTEN
THREATS TO MURDER Kajjansi/123/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I NANGOBI MIRIA
JACKIE

Time Case number
Case
Category Parties Charge CRB No Sitting Type

Nature of
Appl./Appeal

1.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0528-2025 Criminal
Offence UGANDA VS SSERUGO JOHN FORGERY Entebbe Police

Station/CRB 949/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 
BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I OLUPOT PASCAL

Time Case number
Case
Category Parties Charge CRB No Sitting Type

Nature of
Appl./Appeal

1.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0115-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS MUGAMBE
MUSA

FALSE PRETENCE-
OBTAINING MONEY BY
FALSE PRETENCE

Kajjansi/1144/2025
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

2.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0219-2024 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS TABULA
MAKANGA & ANR GRIEVOUS HARM-ASSAULT Kajjansi/362/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

3.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0563-2025 Criminal
Offence UGANDA VS BUKENYA FRED THEFT Kajjansi/CRB 905/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

4.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0421-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS SSEGIRINYA
MOSES THEFT-THEFT OF STOCK Kajjansi/CRB 653/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

5.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0574-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS NYANZI JOSEPH
& 7 ORS COMMON NUISANCE Kajjansi/920/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

6.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0270-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS AGABA
JACKSON & ANR STEALING VEHICLE Kajjansi/608/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

7.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-A-0021-2025 Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS NYOMBI
ZECHARIAH AGGRAVATED DEFILEMENT Kajjansi/CRB 658/2025 Mentioning
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8.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0618-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS TWESIIME
MOSES

FELONY-NEGLECT TO
PREVENT FELONY Kajjansi/764/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

9.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0500-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS NIVIBIZI
INNOCENT THREATENING VIOLENCE Kajjansi/789/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

10.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0316-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS MANIRAGABA
RODGERS THEFT Kajjansi/468/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

11.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0564-2025 Criminal
Offence UGANDA VS KUTESA STELLA MALICIOUS INJURY TO

PROPERTY (GENERAL) Kajjansi/CRB 904/2025
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

12.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0339-2025 Criminal
Offence UGANDA VS KIZITO YASIN

STOLEN PROPERTY-
ADVERTISING FOR STOLEN
PROPERTY

Kajjansi/113/2025
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 
FRIDAY, 30-JAN-2026
BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I OLUPOT PASCAL

Time Case number
Case
Category Parties Charge CRB No Sitting Type

Nature of
Appl./Appeal

1.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0503-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS SSEKAJJA
NICHOLAS THEFT Kajjansi/1227/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

2.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0554-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS KAKOOZA
FAIZAL THEFT Kajjansi/889/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

3.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-A-0027-2025 Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS TUMUKUNDE
EDGAR MURDER Kajjansi/873/2025 Mentioning

 

4.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0484-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS TURYASINGURA
LIVING CRIMINAL TRESSPASS Kajjansi/CRB 771/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 
5.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0488-2025 Criminal

Offence
UGANDA VS SANDE ROGERS STEALING VEHICLE Kajjansi/307/2025 Hearing -

prosecution
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case
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THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF KAJJANSI AT KAJJANSI

CIVIL REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 26-01-2026 to 30-01-2026
             

TUESDAY, 27-JAN-2026
BEFORE:: CHIEF MAGISTRATE KARUNGI DOREEN OLGA

Time Case number Case Category Parties Claim Sitting Type Position

1.  11:00 KJS-00-CV-EMA-0051-2025
Execution
Miscellaneous
Application

RUGUNDANA AMOS VS LUGANDA
FRED NTC

Hearing -
Applicant's
case

UNDER
EXECUTION

 
BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I OLUPOT PASCAL

Time Case number Case Category Parties Claim Sitting Type Position

1.  09:00 KJS-00-CV-CS-0074-2025 Civil Suits VISION FUND UGANDA LTD VS
SSEKANDI SHAFIC AND 2 OTHERS RECOVERY OF UGX 4312200 Hearing -

Plaintiff's case
UNDER
HEARING

 

2.  09:00 KJS-00-CV-CS-0087-2025 Civil Suits MUGWERI JACKSON VS ABDUL
NASSER KAGANDA -RENT ARREARS Hearing -

Plaintiff's case
UNDER
PLEADINGS

 

3.  09:00 KJS-00-CV-CS-0014-2024 Civil Suits OLIVIA HASAHYA VS OPIO MARGRET -RECOVERY OF 5,900,000 -GENERAL
DAMAGES -COSTS

Hearing -
Plaintiff's case

PENDING
HEARING

 

4.  12:00 KJS-00-CV-CS-0001-2025 Civil Suits MITAWANA NATHANAEL & 21 ORS VS
JOSEPH KAAHWA T/A FAMILY BAR

-DECLARATION ORDER -AN ORDER OF
PERMANENT INJUNCTION -GENERAL
DAMAGES -COSTS

Hearing -
Plaintiff's case

UNDER
MENTIONING

 

5.  02:00 KJS-00-CV-CS-0032-2025 Civil Suits KKONDE PAUL VS OCHIENG JOHN RECOVERY COSTS Hearing -
Plaintiff's case

UNDER
PLEADINGS

 
THURSDAY, 29-JAN-2026
BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I NANGOBI MIRIA JACKIE

Time Case number Case Category Parties Claim Sitting Type Position

1.  09:00 KJS-00-CV-MC-0032-2025 Miscellaneous
Cause

KIZZA SULAIMAN MAALO VS
MINISTRY OF WORKS AND
TRANSPORT

MOTOR VEHICLE COMPRISED IN
REGISTRTION NUMBER NO. UAQ
712R

Hearing
applicant's
case

PENDING
HEARING

 

2.  09:00 KJS-00-CV-CS-0011-2023 Civil Suits KALULE ABDUL NASSER VS AMAZING
GRACE EVANGE

-ADECLARATORY JUDGEMENT -
APERMANENT INJUNCTION -COSTS
OF THE SUIT

Hearing -
Plaintiff's case

UNDER
HEARING
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BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I OLUPOT PASCAL

Time Case number Case Category Parties Claim Sitting Type Position

1.  09:30 KJS-00-CV-CS-0070-2025 Civil Suits
WAKISO GREEN LIGHT FORUM STAFF
AND COMMUNITY SACCO LTD VS 1.
NAKKAZI VIOLA AND ANOR

RECOVERY OF THE SUIT, INTERST ,
COSTS OF THE SUIT AND ANY OTHER
RELIEF

Hearing -
Plaintiff's case

PENDING
HEARING

 

2.  11:00 KJS-00-CV-MC-0021-2025 Miscellaneous
Cause

PATRICK RUTAYISIRE VS JUMA
MPAATA --VACANT POSSESION -COSTS

Hearing
applicant's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 
FRIDAY, 30-JAN-2026
BEFORE:: CHIEF MAGISTRATE KARUNGI DOREEN OLGA

Time Case number Case Category Parties Claim Sitting Type Position

1.  09:00 KJS-00-CV-TA-0024-2025 Taxation Application BLUE FLAME LIMITED VS VARUN
COMPPUTERS & ANR -TAXATION

Hearing -
Applicant's
case

UNDER
TAXATION

 

2.  10:00 KJS-00-CV-MA-0080-2025 Miscellaneous
Application

RWABOONA DENIS VS ZIWA
YUDAYAH

-UNCONDITIONAL LEAVE TO FILE A
DEFENCE -COSTS Ruling PENDING

EXECUTION
 

3.  12:00 KJS-00-CV-CS-0016-2021 Civil Suits WAMALA PADDY VS GOLOLA WILLY &
10 ORS DECLARATION Mention PENDING

RULING
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THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF KAJJANSI AT KAJJANSI

FAMILY REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 26-01-2026 to 30-01-2026
             

TUESDAY, 27-JAN-2026
BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I OLUPOT PASCAL

Time Case number Case Category Parties Claim Sitting Type Position

1.  09:00 KJS-00-FD-DC-0002-2024 Divorce Causes
ISAAC RAYMOND MUZAALE
BALIIKA VS DAMALIE KISAAKYE
NAMISANGO

-DISOLUTION OF MARRIAGE -COSTS
Hearing -
petitioner's
case

PENDING
HEARING

 

2.  09:00 KJS-00-FD-MA-0090-2025 Miscellaneous
Application

FWAMBE BRIGITTE VS DHIAK
JACOB KOLYIN MAKER -A TEMPORARY INJUCTION Hearing

applicant's case
UNDER
PLEADINGS

 
THURSDAY, 29-JAN-2026
BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I OLUPOT PASCAL

Time Case number Case Category Parties Claim Sitting Type Position

1.  09:00 KJS-00-FD-FC-0027-2025 Family Cause
DHIAK JACOB KOLNYIN MAKER
VS FWAMBE VANDENBERG
BRIGITTE

-SOLE CUSTODY Hearing -
Applicant's case

UNDER
PLEADINGS

 

2.  09:00 KJS-00-FD-DC-0041-2025 Divorce Causes ONEN JULIUS VS MIREMBE
JENNIFER ONEN

THE SAID MARRIAGE BE DISSOLVED BY
ISSUANCE OF ADECREE NISI AND ADECREE
ABSOLUTE. PRIMARY CUSTODY OF

Hearing -
petitioner's
case

PENDING
HEARING

 

3.  09:00 KJS-00-FD-FC-0017-2025 Family Cause NARUYIMA ZURIFFA VS
MAWAAZO MUSA -MAINTENCE ORDER Hearing

applicant's case
UNDER
PLEADINGS
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THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF KAJJANSI AT KAJJANSI

LAND REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 26-01-2026 to 30-01-2026
             

TUESDAY, 27-JAN-2026
BEFORE:: CHIEF MAGISTRATE KARUNGI DOREEN OLGA

Time Case number Case Category Parties Claim Sitting Type Position

1.  09:00 KJS-00-LD-CS-0037-2024 Civil Suits KAYONGO MUHAMMED VS
KIRONDE ABRAHAM

A) DEFENDANT TRESPASSED B) SPECIAL
DAMAGES C) GENERAL DAMAGES D)
COSTS

Hearing
applicant's case

PENDING
RULING

 

2.  12:00 KJS-00-LD-CS-0008-2024 Civil Suits NANSITI JULIET VS SSENABULYA
DEO -A PERMANENT INJUNCTION -COSTS Judgment PENDING

LOCUS VISIT
 
BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I OLUPOT PASCAL

Time Case number Case Category Parties Claim Sitting Type Position

1.  10:00 KJS-00-LD-MA-0087-2025 Miscellaneous
Application

KAMOGA ALI & ANR VS OPWONYA
DANIEL & ANR UNCONDITIONAL LEAVE Hearing

applicant's case
UNDER
PLEADINGS

 
THURSDAY, 29-JAN-2026
BEFORE:: CHIEF MAGISTRATE KARUNGI DOREEN OLGA

Time Case number Case Category Parties Claim Sitting Type Position

1.  09:00 KJS-00-LD-CS-0030-2023 Civil Suits
NSUBUGA CHARLES DICKENS & 5
ORS VS NAMBWERE GORRET & 2
ORS

-DECLARATION FOR KIBANJA SALE -
PERMANENT N=INJUCTION -COSTS Locus Visit PENDING

LOCUS VISIT

 
FRIDAY, 30-JAN-2026
BEFORE:: CHIEF MAGISTRATE KARUNGI DOREEN OLGA

Time Case number Case Category Parties Claim Sitting Type Position

1.  11:00 KJS-00-LD-CS-0052-2022 Civil Suits MUSOKE NOAH VS SSEBUNYA
MOSES * ANR A DECLARATION ORDER COST Hearing -

Plaintiff's case
UNDER
HEARING
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